.©"

David Gittens

From: Mark Hatley <mark@pchassociates.co.uk>

Sent: 11 July 2014 17:47

To: Mike Hows; David Gittens; Pippa Hack

Ce: 'katrien.meire@cafc.co.uk’; jason.morgan@cact.org.uk’ -

Subject: -~ RE: 14/0276/F- Charlton Athletic- Training Ground Redevelopment

Attachments: "1367 01 rev D.PDF

Hi Mike/ David/ Pippa,

Piease find attached a copy of the updated site plan for comments.

Should you héve time to meet up and discuss it would be much appreciated.
Have a lovely weekend.

Kind regards

Mark

From: Mark Hatley

Sent: 03 July 2014 07:40 i

To: 'Mike Hows'; David Gittens; Pippa Hack

Cc: 'katrien.meire@cafc.co.uk’; ‘jason.morgan@cact.org.uk’'

Subject: RE: 14/0276/F- Charlton Athletic- Training Ground Redevelopment

Hi Mike,
| hope all is well.

Please find attached plans and elevations for the proposed larger huilding on the Sparrows Lane site. Would it be
possible to obtain some feedback on the attached?

A funding application has been submitted to the Premier League/ Football Foundation already but we now need to
be very clear about what the Club intend to build and whether it is feasible or not. The additional scheme will also
proposes additional Football Turf Pitches which we will shortly include on a site plan.

Kind regards

Mark

From: Mike Hows [mailto:Mike.Hows@royalgreenwich.gov.uk]
Sent: 24 June 2014 17:36

To: 'steve.bradshaw@cafc.co.uk’; Mark Hatley; David Gittens; Pippa Hack
Cc: 'katrien.meire@cafc.co.uk’; ‘jason.morgan@cact.org.uk' -
Subject: Re: 14/0276/F- Charlton Athletic- Training Ground Redevelopment

| have asked david to provide by tomorrow.
Mike

From: Steve Bradshaw |mailto:steve.braclshaw@ca{‘c.co.uk]
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2014 05:24 PM _
To: 'Mark Hatley' <mark@pchassociates.co.uk>; David Gittens; Mike Hows; Pippa Hack
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Cc: Katrien Meire <katrien.meire@cafc.co.uk>; Jason Morgan <jason.morgan@cact.org.uk>
Subject: RE: 14/0276/F- Charlton Athletic- Training Ground Redevelopment

Thanks Mark — you are correct Steve left in April and David has taken up the reins.

Regards
Steve

Steve Bradshaw
Chief Operating Officer

Charlton Athletic FC
The Valley, Floyd Road, London SE7 8BL

D: 0208 333 4000
M: 07964 448901

From: Mark Hatley [mailto: mark@p_chassoaates €0.ukK]
Sent: 24 June 2014 17:24

To: Steve Bradshaw; David.Gittens@royalgreenwich.gov.uk; Mike.Hows@royalgreenwich.gov.uk; Plppa Hack
(Pippa.Hack@royalgreenwich.gov.uk)

Cc: Katrien Meire; Jason Morgan
Subject: RE: 14/0276/F- Charlton Athletic- Training Ground Redevelopment

Hi Steve,
Not yet but | know he’s a busy man.
Pippa kindly responded last week advising that Steve Pallet has left the Council so we’re waiting for a response.

Mark

From: Steve Bradshaw [mailto:steve.bradshaw@cafc.co.uk]
Sent: 24 June 2014 17:11

To: Mark Hatley; David.Gittens@royalgreenwich.gov.uk; Mike.Hows@royalgreenwich.gov.uk;
'steve.pallett@greenwich.gov.uk' (steve,pallett@greenwich.gov.uk)

Cc: Katrien Meire; Jason Morgan
Subject: RE: 14/0276/F- Charlton Athletic- Training Ground Redevelopment

Mark
Did you get a response from David at all?

Regards
Steve

Steve Bradshaw
Chief Operating Officer




Charlton Athletic FC
The Valley, Floyd Road, London SE7 8BL

D: 0208 333 4000
M: 07964 448901

From: Mark Hatley [mailto:mark@pchassociates.co.uk]

Sent: 20 June 2014 16:25

To: David.Gittens@royalgreenwich.gov.uk; Mike. Hows@royaigreenwmh gov.uk; 'steve.pallett@greenwich.gov.uk'
(steve.pallett@greenwich.gov.uk)

Cc: Katrien Meire; Jason Morgan; Steve Bradshaw
Subject: 14/0276/F- Charlton Athletic- Training Ground Redevelopment -

Hi David,

| hope all is welt with you.

I've tried calling but | know you are a very busy man! The funding application has recently been submitted to the
Premier League/ Football Foundation and they are requestlng a copy of the formal planning approval. Would it be

possible to send a copy over?

It would also be much appreciated if we could have a catch up about the Club’s aspirations for the additional
accommodatlon and Foothall Turf Pitches on the site.

Have a lovely weekend and we look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards

Mok

Mark Hatley BSc (Hons) MRICS
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Privacy and Confidentiality Notice:

This is strictly confidential and intended solely for the person or organisation to whom it is addressed. It may contain
privileged and confidential information and if you are not an intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or
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take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this message in error, please notify us as soon as p055|ble and
delete it and any attached files from your system.

The views and opinions expressed in this email message are the author's own and may not reflect the views and
opinions of the author's employer.

E-mail disclaimer

This email is confidential to the intended recipients and may be privileged. Access to this email by anyone
else is unauthorised. If you received this email in error, please delete it, or telephone 44 208 333 4000 and
- ask for the sender. '

Unless authorised by Charlton Athletic Football Company Limited ("CAFC"), copying, forwarding,
disclosing or using this email or its contents is prohibited. CAFC is not responsible for controlling
transmissions over the Internet. CAFC may intercept, copy or monitor emails from or to anyone using
CAFC email facilities in accordance with the law.

Opinions or advice provided in this email or attachments are solely those of the sender unless specifically
stated otherwise. Please visit -

our website at http://www.cafc.co.uk

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

E-mail disclaimer

This email is confidential to the intended recipients and may be privileged. Access to this email by anyone
else is unauthorised. If you received this email in error, please delete it, or telephone 44 208 333 4000 and
ask for the sender.

Unless authorised by Charlton Athlet1c Football Company Limited ("CAFC"), copying, forwarding,
disclosing or using this email or its contents is prohibited. CAFC is not responsible for controlling
transmissions over the Internet. CAFC may intercept, copy or monitor emails from or to anyone using
CAFC email facilities in accordance with the law.

Opinions or advice provided in this email or attachments are solely those of the sender unless specifically
stated otherwise. Please visit

our website at http.//www.cafc.co.uk

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

E-mail disclaimer

This email is confidential to the intended recipients and may be privileged. Access to this email by anyone
else is unauthorised. If you received this email in error, please delete it, or telephone 44 208 333 4000 and
ask for the sender. .

Unless authorised by Charlton Athletic Football Company Limited ("CAFC"), copying, forwarding,
disclosing or using this email or its contents is prohibited. CAFC is not responsible for controlling
transmissions over the Internet. CAFC may intercept, copy or monitor emails from or to anyone using
CAFC email facilities in accordance with the law.

Opinions or advice provided in this email or attachments are solely those of the sender unless specifically
stated otherwise. Please visit

our website at http://www.cafc.co.uk

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




E-mail disclaimer : .

This email is confidential to the intended recipients and may be privileged. Access to this email by anyone
else is unauthorised. If you received this email in error, please delete it, or telephone 44 208 333 4000 and
ask for the sender. '

Unless authorised by Charlton Athletic Football Company Limited ("CAFC"), copying, forwarding,
disclosing or using this email or its contents is prohibited. CAFC is not responsible for controlling
transmissions over the Internet. CAFC may intercept, copy or monitor emails from or to anyone using
CAFC email facilities in accordance with the law. '

Opinions or advice provided in this email or attachments are solely those of the sender unless specifically.
.stated otherwise, Please visit

our website at http://www.cafc.co.uk

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This message is for the named person's use only. It may contain confidential, proprietary or legally privileged
information. No confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost by any mistransmission. If you receive this message in
error, please immediately delete it and all copies of it from your system, destroy any hard copies of it and notify the
sender. You must not, directly or indirectly, use, disclose, distribute, print, or copy any part of this message if you are
not the intended recipient. Royal Borough of Greenwich reserves the right to monitor all e-mail communications
through its networks, in accordance with legislation.

Royal Borough of Greenwich has scanned this e-mail for viruses but does not accept any responsibility once this e-
mail has been transmitted. You should scan attachments (if any) for viruses.

Royal Borough of Greenwich can be contacted by telephone on +44 (0) 20 8854 8888

Royal Borough of Greenwich - LGC Council Of The Year 2013
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